Linear Position Technology
Draw Wire
B60  B1027	 Turck Inc.
Electrical Connections:
Mini Draw Wire Encoder DW55, Analog Output
Electrical Characteristics:
Analog output [Key Code]: 0-10 V [8C] 4-20 mA [7E] Potentiometer 10 kΩ [PB]
Supply voltage: 15-28 VDC 15-28 VDC -

Accessories:
•  See page H1, Connectivity, for cables and connectors
Part Number Key:  DW55
A Type
DW Draw Wire
B Measuring Range
1000 1 m Steel Wire, IP50
2000 2 m Steel Wire, IP65
C Housing
55 40 mm
D Voltage Supply and Output Type
7F 15-28 VDC, 4-20 mA
8D 15-28 VDC, 0-10 V
PB 40 VDC max, 10 kΩ, Potentiometer
E Type of Connection
H1141 Radial 4-pin M12 Eurofast Connector ¹⁾
C Radial Cable (2 m PVC) ¹⁾
CA Axial Cable (2 m PVC) ²⁾
A B C D E
DW 1000 - 55 - 7F - CA
¹⁾ Only available with measuring range '2000'
²⁾ Only available with measuring range '1000'
Linear Position Technology
Draw Wire
B62  B1027	 Turck Inc.
Dimensions: DW2000-55-**-H1141
Dimensions:  DW1000-55-**-CA
Mini Draw Wire Encoder DW55, Analog Output
Dimensions:  DW2000-55-**-C
Part Number:
RDR-1
Description:
Guide pulley
Draw Wire Encoder Accessories
Part Number:
RA-DW-SEC-2M
Description:
2 m steel wire extension
Part Number:
RA-DW-PEC-2M
Description:
2 m para wire extension
Accessories:
•  See page H1, Connectivity, for cables and connectors
Part Number:
RA-DW-SEC-5M
Description:
5 m steel wire extension
Part Number:
RA-DW-SEC-10M
Description:
10 m steel wire extension